

Urlaub & freizeit **direkt am See**

For the use of the pitch must be paid (per night):

*Note A-area 90/95 m2:

Occupancy in the period from 22.06. to 07.09.2024 only by the week, from Saturday to Saturday.

Opening of the season:

Friday, 22.03.2024

Season end:

Sunday, 13.10.2024

Off-season:

07.04. - 08.05.2024 08.09. - 13.10.2024

(Rental properties until 06.10.2024)

Prices 2024

Pitch fees per night:

| Pitch fee as per pitch size, incl. 1 car In all other zones (compressed, stony ground) | € 12.00 - 18.50 |
|---|-----------------|
| Standard A-zone approx. 55 m² (compressed, stony ground) | € 12.00 |
| Standard A-zone approx. 65 m² (compressed, stony ground) | € 13.50 |
| *Maxi A-zone approx. 90 m² (compressed, stony ground) | € 15.50 |
| *Top A-zone approx. 95 m² (compressed, stony ground) | € 18.50 |
| Marina, approx. 96 m ² , in Q-zone only, incl. fresh and waste water + TV socket (only possible with integrated DVB-C receiver) (compressed, stony ground) | € 17.00 |
| Pitch fee family tent meadow (Z-zone), car parking space in front of meadow, power socket possible | € 11.00 |
| Short-term pitch for motorhomes (N-zone), flat rate plus electricity, spa tax and refuse disposal fee | € 16.00 |
| Additional vehicle (car, motorbike) | € 4.00 |

Fees per person per night:

| Persons aged 14 and over | € 11.50 |
|--|---------|
| Children 2-13 | €7.00 |
| Spa tax from 16 years (incl. free use of public transport) (from 01.04 to 31.10.2024, as per by laws of Kressbronn municipality) | € 3.50 |
| Refuse disposal fee aged 14 and over | € 2.00 |
| Hot water in showers and washrooms included | € 0.00 |

Other fees:

| Electricity flat rate (incl. 3.5 kWh), 16 amp fuse | € 3.90 |
|--|--------|
| Electricity per additional kWh | € 1.10 |
| Additional small children's tent on pitch | € 4,00 |
| Boat | € 4.00 |
| Boat trailer / other trailer | € 4.00 |
| Surfboard, SUP board, kayak | € 2.00 |
| Dog (all sizes), must be on lead | € 4.00 |

Prices per day for visitors: visiting hours from 9 a.m. to 9 p.m.

| Per person aged 14 and over | € 4.50 |
|----------------------------------|--------|
| Children aged 2 to 13 | € 3.50 |
| Motor vehicle | € 4.00 |
| Surfboard, SUP board, kayak | € 2.00 |
| Dog (all sizes), must be on lead | € 3.50 |







Season opening:

Friday, 22.03.2024

Season end:

Sunday, 13.10.2024

*Off-Season:

07.04. – 08.05.2024 08.09. – 13.10.2024 (Rental properties until 06.10.2024)

Low season

We offer special reductions between 07.04 and 08.05 and between 08.09. and 13.10.2024 (rental properties until 06.10.2024):

20% DISCOUNT*

From 2 nights, you receive a discount on the total price (pitches, rental caravans, rental tents, minilodges, holiday chalets, tipis).

Spa tax excluded. This discount cannot be combined with others.

ADAC CampCard 2024 "Basic"*

These discounts only apply during these low season periods: from 07.04. to 08.05. and from 08.09. to 13.10.2024.

Owners of the ADAC CampCard 2024 pay just € 25.00 instead of € 42.90 as a complete fee per night for 2 persons (couples, senior citizens, 1 adult plus child), pitch fee (normal pitch, upgrade possible), refuse and electricity.

Excluding spa tax. This discount can be combined with the ADAC CampCard 2024 "6 for 7".

ADAC CampCard 2024 "6 for 7"*

These discounts only apply during these low season periods: from 07.04. to 08.05. and from 08.09. to 13.10.2024.

Those wishing to stay for 7 nights or more can save even more with the ADAC CampCard 2024: with our "6 for 7" offer, you pay for just 6 nights instead of 7. This also applies to each additional night (e.g. 7 for 8, 10 for 11 or 12 for 14 nights.)

This discount can be combined with the ADAC CampCard 2024 "Basic".

DCC membership

Members of the DCC receive 10% off the adult fee.

This offer is valid for the whole season. This offer cannot be combined with others.

Group stays*

We are pleased to welcome schools, institutes and social services with support staff on our site in the low season from 07.04. to 08.05. and from 08.09. to 13.10.2024. Special group prices are available. Please ask at any time for individual information on prices. Simply mail or call us.



